University of Rhode Island DigitalCommons@URI

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

12-6-1978

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 76

John E. Reinhardt

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_42

Recommended Citation

Reinhardt, John E., "Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 76" (1978). *Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984)*. Paper 87. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_42/87

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.





United States of America Washington, D.C. 20547

UEC. Office of the Diregt

December 6, 1978

Dear Senator Pell:

Your letter of November 17 concerning the detail of John Hoare Kerr from the National Endowment for the Arts to the International Communication Agency arrived just as arrangements were being concluded for Mr. Kerr to join us during the first week of December.

As you know, Mr. Kerr previously served with USIA as Cultural Affairs Officer in Madras, India. His considerable expertise will be of value during his year on loan to us. I have long endorsed this type of Federal executive interchange and appreciate your interest. I trust that Mr. Kerr's assignment will be as productive for him and the National Endowment as it will be for this Agency.

Sincerely,

E. Re

John E. Reinhardt Director

The Honorable Claiborne Pell United States Senate